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Will Rogers Downs
Dienstag, 20. Januar 2026
1 20:15 Race 1

1600 m 22.000 

2 20:42 Race 2
1100 m 20.000 

3 21:09 Race 3
1600 m 11.000 

4 21:36 Race 4
1600 m 13.000 

5 22:03 Race 5
1100 m 15.000 

6 22:35 Race 6
1200 m 13.000 

7 23:02 Race 7
1100 m 12.000 

8 23:29 Race 8
1000 m 22.000 

9 23:56 Race 9
1100 m 11.000 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Accelerate Judy 8
All Aflutter 5
Amass Money 6
Aroa 3
Aspirational 6
Aspiring Comedian 4
Bank On Daisy 2
Battle Pass Posse 7
Because 5
Big Kitty 7
Boca Guy 4
Bold Appeal 8
Brody's Chrome 7
Business As Usual 6
Callitfateluckarma 6

Carmalieta 3
Cashout Carol 3
Cherokee Will 9
Crue's N Control 4
Cupid's Thunder 4
Derby Day 7
Diamonds R Lucky 9
Double Rap 7
Euro K 9
Fella's Sister 5
Flexible Terms 1
Franchuchie 4
Fresno Chile 6
Fully Funded 9
General Jimbo 9

Gettin Out Of Here 5
Giveitaspin 2
Grandsonsam 1
Judge McBee 7
Just Tap Out 9
Leavenodoubt 9
Leviathan Axe 4
Magical Max 9
Magnolia Princess 3
Majestic Tornado 2
Mamashavnahotflash 5
Merlin The Red 9
Miss Escapade 8
Missing Code 1
Morning Holiday 6

Ms. Hillary 5
Natusia 8
Neutralize 8
Now We Go 2
Okie Clipper 1
Pontotoc 9
Rainbow Angel 5
Rainbow Smiles 6
Riden The Legend 9
Run Pistol Magic 7
Sabrina Rayne 3
Shawk's Lil Mia 8
Short Stretch 5
Singing Emma 8
Social Sooner 7

Stoops Tornado 9
Stormy's Revenge 8
Strikethreeyourout 5
Suprising Code 6
Sure Thing Samurai 3
Swift Kelce 2
Taut 2
Tigersaurus Rex 7
Town Hero 1
Tucker Flats 1
Wild Gold Rush 6
Wrinkle Road 4
Xyngin Spitfire 8
Yvonne's Miss 8
Zayla 3

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Alberto Pusac 1,3,5,6,7,8,9 Alfredo Triana, Jr. 1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9 Angel Ortega Stanley 3,6,7,8,9
Belen Quinonez 5,6,7,9 Curtis Kimes 1,2,4,5,6,8 David Cabrera 1,2,5,7,8,9
Ezequiel Lara 9 Isaiah Wiseman 4,5 John Raul Valenzuela, Jr. 9
Joshua J. Radosevich 4 Larren Delorme 2,8,9 Leandro D. Goncalves 1,3,5,8
Lindsey Hebert 6 Obed Sanchez 3,4,5,6,7,9 Richard E. Eramia 1,5,6,7,8,9
Roman Cruz 4,7 Ronnie Huckaby 2,3,5,6,7,8,9 Walter De La Cruz 2,3
Weston Hamilton 4,8,9

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
Alex T. Hartman 8 Boyd Caster 2,8 Dan Ward 4 F. Dewaine Loy 8
Federico Villafranco 5,9 Fidencio L. Jimenez 9 Francisco Bravo 3 George Blatchford 9
Guillermo Flores 6,9 H. Ray Ashford, Jr. 9 J. Alan Williams 3,4,8 James Victor Hale 8
Jesse Oberlander 7 Jody Pruitt 7,8 Joe S. Offolter 1,6 John Haran 2,3
John T. Brown 6 Juan Padilla 1,7,8 Lyle D. Johnston 4 Lynn Chleborad 8,9
M. Brent Davidson 4,5,6 Mark C. Lee 8,9 Mark W. Buehrer 2,6 Marti L. Rodriguez 5,9
Michael C. Gunter 1 Miguel Angel Silva 9 Patrick E. Swan 4,7 Pedro Rodriguez - Torres 7
Ronald W. Addicott 9 Satchell Stevens 3,6 Scott Corderman 4,5,6,9 Scott E. Young 3,5,7
Shon M. Dunlap 1,2,3,7 Stetson Rushton 1,2 Steve F. Williams 8 Steve H. Davis 3,9
Tim Dixon 2,4 Tristan Ashford 5,6,7 Victor Hanson 5
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1
20:15

1600 m
22.000 

Flach

Race 1
Rennpreis: 22.000

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 6,0

57.20

Flexible Terms
4j. rotbraun W (Constitution - Try Your Luck)

Trainer: Stetson Rushton
Besitzer: Donna Eaton

Alfredo Triana, Jr.

17.12 Remington Park 4 1600 16,8 Leandro Goncalves Schifty's Haloid, Haskelled, Seven Taylors
05.12 Remington Park 1 1600 2,1 Alfredo Triana, Jr. Flexible Terms, Good Product, Life At Sea
16.11 Arapahoe 4 1700 15,0 Alfredo Triana, Jr. Shankapotamus, Kosari, Wedding Gift
08.11 Arapahoe 2 1600 2,2 Nathan Haar Thundermountainman, Flexible Terms, Ukra
26.10 Arapahoe 3 1400 8,0 Nathan Haar El Diamante Negro, Wedding Gift, Flexible T

2
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

57.20

Tucker Flats
4j. kastanie W (Flat Out - Groovin Allie)

Trainer: Michael C. Gunter
Besitzer: Paulette Pogue

Leandro D. Goncalves

25.10 Remington Park 5 1400 16,9 Belen Quinonez Light The Code, Missing Code, In Bond We 
29.08 Remington Park 9 1400 82,8 Belen Quinonez Colonel Yorke, Tzedakah, Cajun Stoops
18.06 Fair Meadows 4 1300 3,5 Belen Quinonez You'reobadboy, Sword Of Gold, Hay Scoob
03.05 Will Rogers 3 1600 15,9 Belen Quinonez Mister Omaha, Cherokee Sunrise, Tucker Fl
09.04 Will Rogers 1 1600 8,6 Belen Quinonez Tucker Flats, Washita Valley, Code Jorgie

3
Box: 3
ML: 5,0

57.20

Grandsonsam
6j. dunkelbr W (Code West - Miss Hockaday)

Trainer: Joe S. Offolter
Besitzer: Bryan Hawk

Curtis Kimes

05.12 Remington Park 2 1700 3,7 Jose Alvarez Code Jorgie, Grandsonsam, Mucho Mia
11.10 Remington Park 6 1600 12,4 Richard Eramia Vestes, Wrinkle Road, Wristband
26.09 Remington Park 6 1670 35,9 Richard Eramia Quarterly Report, Great Runner, Sound Of 
23.08 Remington Park 6 1700 6,8 Richard Eramia Love Pack, Code Jorgie, Cloudy Past
13.05 Will Rogers 1 1600 ,5 Richard Eramia Grandsonsam, Sharp As Damascus, Fetchs

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

57.20

Okie Clipper
5j. kastanie H (Constitution - Secret File)

Trainer: Shon M. Dunlap
Besitzer: Murphy, Travis Swan And Tre

Alberto Pusac

03.12 Remington Park 8 1100 56,3 Richard Eramia Perfect Magic, Tizabling, Frack Baby
17.10 Keeneland 11 1400 40,9 Cristian Torres Nation, Incursion, Master Mule
15.08 Remington Park 7 1600 16,9 Luis Quinonez Imua Kai, One Time Mark, Summer Help
06.07 Prairie Meadows 4 1600 4,3 Kevin Roman Aaron, Own The Field, Seventeen Black
20.06 Prairie Meadows 3 1200 2,8 Kevin Roman Dagger Ranch, Williams Empire, Okie Clipp

5
Box: 5
ML: 2,8

57.20

Missing Code
6j. rotbraun W (Code West - Inca Miss)

Trainer: Joe S. Offolter
Besitzer: Bryan Hawk

Richard E. Eramia

12.12 Remington Park 2 1200 6,8 Jose Alvarez Classy Empire, Missing Code, Paynt Ball
25.10 Remington Park 2 1400 ,6 Walter De La Cruz Light The Code, Missing Code, In Bond We 
19.09 Remington Park 5 1700 1,3 Richard Eramia Cherokee Sunrise, Drinks At The Club, Rive
05.09 Remington Park 2 1600 17,9 Jose Medina Redemption Time, Missing Code, Dbook
05.12 Remington Park 5 1700 1,5 Kevin Roman Vienna Prize, Vestes, Drama Code

6
Box: 6
ML: 3,0

57.20

Town Hero
4j. rotbraun W (Game Winner - Symbol Of Fre

Trainer: Juan Padilla
Besitzer: Garland W. Clay

David Cabrera

18.12 Remington Park 1 1400 3,4 Jose Alvarez Town Hero, Stonington, Tis Charming
08.11 Remington Park 1 1600 2,1 Jose Alvarez Town Hero, Awol, Kochan
03.10 Remington Park 4 1500 1,2 Iram Diego Roaring Rapids, Stonington, Kochan
19.09 Remington Park 3 1500 1,0 Iram Diego Rango, Roaring Rapids, Town Hero
09.08 Remington Park 3 1600 ,9 David Cabrera Bill, Get Dreamy, Town Hero

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
20:42

1100 m
20.000 

Flach

Race 2
Rennpreis: 20.000

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

57.20

Majestic Tornado
5j. dunkelbr S (Tapiture - Majestic Holiday)

Trainer: Tim Dixon
Besitzer: Red Oak Racing LLC

Curtis Kimes

01.01 Oaklawn Park 10 1200 21,1 Joseph Bealmear Jet Pack, Ragtime Sizzle, Texas Sequoia
26.09 Remington Park 6 1000 13,8 Richard Eramia Reseda, Itty Bitty Baby, Now We Go
13.09 Remington Park 2 1100 22,1 Richard Eramia Let Her Be, Majestic Tornado, Flash Master
10.07 Fair Meadows 7 1200 7,4 Cassidy Fletcher Shawk's Lil Mia, Aspirational, Call Darla
12.06 Fair Meadows 2 800 1,3 Curtis Kimes Witch Way Gray, Majestic Tornado, Just Pla

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

51.30

Taut
3j. kastanie S (Collected - Tension)

Trainer: Stetson Rushton
Besitzer: Kevin E. Waggoner

Ronnie Huckaby

29.11 Remington Park 1 1200 1,0 Ramon Vazquez Taut, Witt's Dubai Gal, Quixx
06.09 Remington Park 3 1200 2,1 Kelsi Purcell Scattered Mischief, Brunch Spot, Taut

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,0

53.50

Giveitaspin
3j. dunkelbr S (Flat Out - Spinning Time)

Trainer: Mark W. Buehrer
Besitzer: Dupy, Wanda And Dupy, Stev

David Cabrera

10.12 Remington Park 6 1200 1,7 Floyd Wethey Jr. Tiz A Ten I See, Look N Mighty Fine, Doubl
23.10 Remington Park 1 1200 3,3 Rene Diaz Giveitaspin, Merry Mary Lou, Civilianaire
05.09 Remington Park 4 1200 8,7 Jose Medina Tiz A Ten I See, Knickleandime, Harvey's Fi
15.08 Remington Park 3 1100 27,5 Travis Cunningham Echos Of Violence, Tiz A Ten I See, Giveita

4
Box: 4
ML: 4,5

57.20

Now We Go
4j. dunkelbr S (Hard Spun - Noncommital)

Trainer: Boyd Caster
Besitzer: Gana Farms LLC

Larren Delorme

13.11 Remington Park 8 1000 92,1 Ramon Vazquez Dontcallitacomebak, Bling It To Me, Ninia
26.09 Remington Park 3 1000 7,6 Ramon Vazquez Reseda, Itty Bitty Baby, Now We Go
08.09 Prairie Meadows 5 1100 19,4 Elvin Gonzalez Eskenforaraise, Amy Z, Gunite Max
03.08 Prairie Meadows 1 1100 ,1 Elvin Gonzalez Now We Go, Nalla D, Just Barb
12.07 Prairie Meadows 5 1200 13,2 Elvin Gonzalez Mathurine, Swiss Dancer, Flat Stormin

5
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

53.50

Bank On Daisy
3j. rotbraun S (Cloud Computing - Dance Studi

Trainer: Shon M. Dunlap
Besitzer: Hugh Moore

Alfredo Triana, Jr.

20.12 Remington Park 6 1200 7,8 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez Serious Rock, Fantasy Girl, Aunt Penny
10.12 Remington Park 4 1200 13,8 Weston Hamilton Tiz A Ten I See, Look N Mighty Fine, Doubl
31.10 Remington Park 1 1300 10,1 Alfredo Triana, Jr. Bank On Daisy, Cold Case, Secret Slew
04.10 Remington Park 3 1000 17,4 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez Not A Lady, Sugar Hill, Bank On Daisy

6
Box: 6
ML: 3,5

57.20

Swift Kelce
4j. rotbraun S (Outwork - Iglesias)

Trainer: John Haran
Besitzer: Haran Thoroughbreds LLC

Walter De La Cruz

28.10 Indiana Downs 2 1200 8,4 Jose Gutierrez Electrifying Lady, Swift Kelce, Mindy's Union
09.10 Indiana Downs 2 1200 1,9 Luis Contreras Crackle, Swift Kelce, What About Now
04.09 Indiana Downs 8 1600 18,9 Hannah Leahey Purring, Miss Susan B, Frosted Kisses
28.07 Indiana Downs 1 1670 4,2 Summer Pauly Swift Kelce, Air Force Thunder, Extreme Dr
03.07 Indiana Downs 6 1600 17,7 Evin Roman Surprise, Parking Lot Pours, Clay Basket

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
21:09

1600 m
11.000 

Flach

Race 3
Rennpreis: 11.000

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

51.30

Sabrina Rayne
3j. kastanie S (Good Samaritan - Sister Kathy)

Trainer: Shon M. Dunlap
Besitzer: Cindy Dunlap

Ronnie Huckaby

29.11 Remington Park 5 1200 6,8 Leandro Goncalves Taut, Witt's Dubai Gal, Quixx
07.11 Remington Park 9 1100 12,1 Leandro Goncalves Mirror, Synoptic, Last Pick

2
Box: 2
ML: 4,5

57.20

Cashout Carol
4j. rotbraun S (Street Boss - Charm Catcher)

Trainer: Satchell Stevens
Besitzer: Copper Horseshoe Racing An

Alberto Pusac

06.12 Remington Park 2 1670 3,5 Brayan Pena Movie Ticket, Cashout Carol, Magnolia Prin
22.11 Remington Park 7 1100 22,0 Santos Rivera Daretocatchlove, Woman's Intuition, So Wh
02.10 Remington Park 10 1000 42,0 Santos Rivera Demotion, Deadly Beauty, Canoga
21.08 Remington Park 8 1100 39,6 Roman Cruz Belle Blaze, Buzzworthy, Deadly Beauty
17.07 Fair Meadows 2 1200 1,9 Curtis Kimes Fineness, Cashout Carol, Sunshine Sister

3
Box: 3
ML: 5,0

53.50

Zayla
3j. dunkelbr S (Den's Legacy - Ziva's Policy)

Trainer: Scott E. Young
Besitzer: Super Fast Race Horses

Alfredo Triana, Jr.

13.12 Remington Park 8 1100 42,2 Belen Quinonez Momacya, Bailey Sioux, Gift Of Grace
13.11 Remington Park 8 1100 26,0 Floyd Wethey Jr. Samantha Code, The Cougars Den, Flat Ou
24.10 Remington Park 6 1200 9,9 Floyd Wethey Jr. Easter Gift, Elegant Okie, Code Aurie
03.10 Remington Park 3 1100 11,4 Floyd Wethey Jr. Lil Miss Brisket, Girldontgoawaymad, Zayla

4
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

57.20

Sure Thing Samurai
4j. kastanie S (Lea - Sure Thing Sheila)

Trainer: Steve H. Davis
Besitzer: Steven Wesley Davis

Angel Ortega Stanley

11.12 Remington Park 5 1700 117,6 Emanuel Zabala Gloryibee, Grand Circle, Courtinbymoonlight
14.11 Remington Park 5 1700 36,1 Emanuel Zabala Caman Up, Sunday Night Code, Thundermu
18.10 Remington Park 6 1600 110,2 Emanuel Zabala Luck Is A Lady, Tizabellarina, Caman Up
12.09 Remington Park 6 1700 40,9 Emanuel Zabala Code Of The South, Hot Cookie, Tizabellari
28.08 Remington Park 6 1400 34,1 Emanuel Zabala Beachya, Find The Light, Hot Cookie

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

57.20

Magnolia Princess
4j. rotbraun S (Palace Malice - Double The Le

Trainer: J. Alan Williams
Besitzer: Cimarron TTT Farms LLC

Obed Sanchez

06.12 Remington Park 3 1670 3,5 Obed Sanchez Movie Ticket, Cashout Carol, Magnolia Prin
22.11 Remington Park 3 1670 15,0 Obed Sanchez Sanoviv, Movie Ticket, Magnolia Princess
01.11 Remington Park 6 1200 49,2 Obed Sanchez Nalla D, Prime Number, Bling's Artwork
09.10 Remington Park 3 1100 50,3 Obed Sanchez Let Your Love Show, Prime Number, Magno
13.09 Remington Park 11 1300 73,0 Obed Sanchez Find The Light, We Hear You, Warm Days

6
Box: 6
ML: 3,5

57.20

Carmalieta
4j. rotbraun S (Carpe Diem - Clarent)

Trainer: John Haran
Besitzer: Haran Thoroughbreds LLC

Walter De La Cruz

06.11 Indiana Downs 7 1000 17,8 Santo Sanjur Lady Of Light, Collected Mist, Emoji
13.10 Indiana Downs 2 1100 3,6 McKenna Anderson Global Tour, Carmalieta, Vivis In Front
05.09 Indiana Downs 5 1000 35,8 McKenna Anderson Momentario, Mi Kataleya, Crystal Frost

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

57.20

Aroa
4j. rotbraun S (Accelerate - Crazy Lucky)

Trainer: Francisco Bravo
Besitzer: Suriquiva Stables LLC

Leandro D. Goncalves

13.12 Remington Park 3 1300 7,9 Santos Rivera Thundermunnyball, Saddle Mountain, Aroa
15.11 Remington Park 6 1200 4,3 Santos Rivera That Was Easy, Ruby's Posse, Promise Me 
31.10 Remington Park 2 1200 29,8 Santos Rivera Suprising Code, Aroa, That Was Easy
19.09 Remington Park 5 1100 10,9 Santos Rivera Presleys Volley, Gospel Cozy, Ruby's Poss
23.08 Remington Park 5 1100 7,0 Santos Rivera Posetively Perfect, Suprising Code, Miss Pa

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
21:36

1600 m
13.000 

Flach

Race 4
Rennpreis: 13.000

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 5,0

57.20

Franchuchie
5j. rotbraun W (Noble Mission - Irish Teardrop)

Trainer: J. Alan Williams
Besitzer: Jason A. Wiseman

Isaiah Wiseman

16.07 Fair Meadows 1 1600 ,7 Isaiah Wiseman Franchuchie, Jeano, Fetchs Brahm
02.07 Fair Meadows 5 1600 2,9 Isaiah Wiseman Blessed Vision, Cherokee Sunrise, Del Moo
14.06 Lone Star 9 1200 19,7 Isaiah Wiseman Priority Lane, Copper Storm, Ore Mine
14.05 Will Rogers 1 1200 4,6 Isaiah Wiseman Franchuchie, Azteca Warrior, Bar Room Bu
26.03 Will Rogers 2 1600 2,4 Isaiah Wiseman I Am Grodd, Franchuchie, Always In The Ga

2
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

57.20

Crue's N Control
5j. dunkelbr W (Mark Valeski - My Madame)

Trainer: Tim Dixon
Besitzer: Tim Dixon

Curtis Kimes

29.12 Delta Downs 1 1600 33,2 Jarred Journet Crue's N Control, Deftly Done, Kee Jee
04.12 Delta Downs 5 1500 42,9 Jarred Journet Storm Strategy, Butchy Boy, Primo Canary
05.11 Delta Downs 7 1600 94,7 Jarred Journet Johnson, Come On Mulitch, Charbon
10.09 Louisiana Downs 1 1700 12,0 Jarred Journet Crue's N Control, Tequila N' Salt, Royal Irish
19.08 Louisiana Downs 5 1600 42,9 Edward Santiago Dr. Niko, Royal Irish, D. A.'S Favorite

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,0

57.20

Cupid's Thunder
4j. grau/bra W (Cupid - Catecal)

Trainer: Patrick E. Swan
Besitzer: Swan, Patrick E., And Lewis, 

Roman Cruz

17.12 Remington Park 8 1600 25,9 David Cabrera Schifty's Haloid, Haskelled, Seven Taylors
20.11 Remington Park 2 1600 9,0 David Cabrera Multiple Opinions, Cupid's Thunder, Aspiring
20.09 Remington Park 4 1600 24,6 Richard Eramia Pass Line, Ambiguous, Dbook
05.09 Remington Park 4 1600 18,9 Reynier Arrieta Redemption Time, Missing Code, Dbook
09.08 Remington Park 4 1400 36,6 David Cabrera Chasing Coyotes, Touch Of Glam , Quarrym

4
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

57.20

Wrinkle Road
5j. dunkelbr W (Saturday Launch - Zelna J)

Trainer: M. Brent Davidson
Besitzer: Colleen Davidson

Weston Hamilton

17.12 Remington Park 5 1600 63,0 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez Schifty's Haloid, Haskelled, Seven Taylors
05.12 Remington Park 5 1700 7,9 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez Code Jorgie, Grandsonsam, Mucho Mia
25.10 Remington Park 4 1400 24,7 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez Light The Code, Missing Code, In Bond We 
11.10 Remington Park 2 1600 19,9 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez Vestes, Wrinkle Road, Wristband
20.09 Remington Park 7 1600 133,8 Isaiah Wiseman Pass Line, Ambiguous, Dbook

5
Box: 5
ML: 3,5

54.90

Aspiring Comedian
5j. rotbraun W (Constitution - Afleet Lover)

Trainer: Dan Ward
Besitzer: Brad's Equine Adventure

Joshua J. Radosevich

19.12 Oaklawn Park 7 1700 34,5 Fernando Jara Italian Symphony, Tejas, Brittany's Dream
20.11 Remington Park 3 1600 3,4 Stewart Elliott Multiple Opinions, Cupid's Thunder, Aspiring
16.10 Delaware Park 7 1670 56,4 Raul Mena Yodel E. A. Who, Crabcakes N Beer, Lonely
02.10 Delaware Park 5 1600 20,1 Gabriel Maldonado Freedom Stance, Max's Glory, Hegs
11.09 Delaware Park 6 1200 7,5 Jose Mauricio Hot Stott, Where's My Chew, Let's Have A P

6
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

57.20

Boca Guy
8j. kastanie W (Shackleford - Our Julia)

Trainer: Lyle D. Johnston
Besitzer: Douglas, Corey And Lank Ra

Alfredo Triana, Jr.

01.11 Gulfstream Park 6 1700 43,3 Jose Morelos Venezuelan Hope, Lookin For Roses, Stone
31.08 Monmouth Park 5 1600 8,1 Jose Batista Crypto Man, King Freud, Hatmaker Gizmo
15.08 Monmouth Park 7 1700 51,2 Jean Aguilar Bramble Blaze, Lake Chapala, Earl Of Dass
05.07 Monmouth Park 3 1600 26,8 Fernando Jara Jades Jay, Get Like Mike, Boca Guy
31.05 Monmouth Park 5 1600 13,8 Paco Lopez English Painter, Get Like Mike, Crazy Legs 

7
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

57.20

Leviathan Axe
5j. grau/bra W (Den's Legacy - Kip Seville)

Trainer: Scott Corderman
Besitzer: Cecil Peters

Obed Sanchez

18.12 Remington Park 5 1300 57,0 Weston Hamilton Great Runner, I'm Enticing, Our Dream Rye'
05.12 Remington Park 3 1700 11,3 Weston Hamilton Code Jorgie, Grandsonsam, Mucho Mia
14.11 Remington Park 3 1200 57,1 Weston Hamilton In Bond We Trust, Mission Lockout, Leviath
25.10 Remington Park 9 1400 28,1 Iram Diego Light The Code, Missing Code, In Bond We 
11.10 Remington Park 7 1600 15,7 Stewart Elliott Vestes, Wrinkle Road, Wristband

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
22:03

1100 m
15.000 

Flach

Race 5
Rennpreis: 15.000

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 5,0

54.40

Because
7j. dunkelbr S (Den's Legacy - Because Of Me

Trainer: Victor Hanson
Besitzer: Bar VH Ranch

Isaiah Wiseman

06.12 Remington Park 2 1100 5,2 Floyd Wethey Jr. Rainbow Angel, Because, Let Her Buck
08.11 Remington Park 1 1200 17,3 Floyd Wethey Jr. Because, All Aflutter, Secret Verse
18.09 Remington Park 7 1000 14,9 Floyd Wethey Jr. Okie Magic, Xyngin Spitfire, Gypsy Rose
22.08 Remington Park 5 1200 11,6 Floyd Wethey Jr. Okie Love, Gypsy Rose, Stormy's Revenge
29.06 Canterbury Park 6 1100 11,1 Guillermo Rodriguez Sharp Attitude, Unrivaled Queen, Birdie Be 

2
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

54.40

Short Stretch
5j. rotbraun S (Caleb's Posse - Noelle's Quay)

Trainer: Marti L. Rodriguez
Besitzer: Jane A. Bates

Alberto Pusac

13.12 Remington Park 5 1300 59,3 Kelsi Purcell All Aflutter, Okie Love, Da Candy Cane
28.11 Remington Park 7 1100 37,1 Kelsi Purcell Yoda Winner, Anajuliaforever, Let Her Buck
23.08 Remington Park 9 1500 86,3 Rene Diaz Take Me Serious, Doudoudouwanadance, T
22.04 Will Rogers 6 1100 45,0 Alberto Pusac When Judy Calls, Ms. Hillary, Maggie d'Cau
02.04 Will Rogers 10 1200 25,0 Kevin Roman All Aflutter, Gypsy Rose, Our Bet

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

54.40

Mamashavnahotflash
6j. rotbraun S (Den's Legacy - Flexfuel)

Trainer: M. Brent Davidson
Besitzer: Theophilus Deonta Adams Sc

Richard E. Eramia

06.12 Remington Park 7 1100 5,9 Erik Asmussen Rainbow Angel, Because, Let Her Buck
08.11 Remington Park 7 1200 2,9 Erik Asmussen Because, All Aflutter, Secret Verse
31.10 Remington Park 5 1100 15,6 Obed Sanchez La Morena, Let Her Buck, Charmonte
11.10 Remington Park 7 1100 31,1 Obed Sanchez Cajun Ninja, Shawk's Lil Mia, Regal Rumor
05.10 Remington Park 5 1100 8,2 Richard Eramia City Ghost, Rock Star Parking, Let Her Buck

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

54.40

Rainbow Angel
5j. kastanie S (Blueskiesnrainbows - Street An

Trainer: Tristan Ashford
Besitzer: Bad Boy Racing, LLC

Belen Quinonez

06.12 Remington Park 1 1100 13,3 Iram Diego Rainbow Angel, Because, Let Her Buck
08.11 Remington Park 8 1200 4,8 Iram Diego Because, All Aflutter, Secret Verse
22.08 Remington Park 6 1200 5,6 Iram Diego Okie Love, Gypsy Rose, Stormy's Revenge
05.05 Will Rogers 4 1200 19,5 Floyd Wethey Jr. Iuka Miss, Pat's Ride, When Judy Calls
01.04 Will Rogers 8 1100 6,4 Elvin Gonzalez Okie Magic, Ship Of Dreams, Inari

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

54.40

All Aflutter
7j. grau/bra S (Liquor Cabinet - Evening Desir

Trainer: Federico Villafranco
Besitzer: Charlton, V. Joan And Lacy, 

Curtis Kimes

13.12 Remington Park 1 1300 7,6 Isaiah Wiseman All Aflutter, Okie Love, Da Candy Cane
06.12 Remington Park 5 1100 19,7 Isaiah Wiseman Rainbow Angel, Because, Let Her Buck
21.11 Remington Park 4 1300 20,8 Isaiah Wiseman Jeri Dawn, Icy River, Pure Connection
08.11 Remington Park 2 1200 52,5 Isaiah Wiseman Because, All Aflutter, Secret Verse
31.10 Remington Park 8 1100 126,6 Isaiah Wiseman La Morena, Let Her Buck, Charmonte

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

53.10

Gettin Out Of Here
4j. kastanie S (Flat Out - Street Angel)

Trainer: Tristan Ashford
Besitzer: Bad Boy Racing, LLC

Ronnie Huckaby

10.12 Remington Park 5 1300 14,0 Luis Quinonez So Jacksann, Marquee Lady, Runaway Oki
27.09 Remington Park 1 1100 2,1 Luis Quinonez Gettin Out Of Here, Crystal Claire, Kirbys D
06.09 Remington Park 1 1300 1,0 Luis Quinonez Gettin Out Of Here, Callitfateluckarma, Gos
14.08 Remington Park 3 1200 1,0 Luis Quinonez Crystal Claire, Callitfateluckarma, Gettin Out
12.05 Will Rogers 7 1100 108,4 Elvin Gonzalez Vita's Song, Rebelena, Stormy's Revenge

7
Box: 7
ML: 4,5

54.40

Fella's Sister
6j. dunkelbr S (Excaper - City Thunder)

Trainer: Scott E. Young
Besitzer: Brad's Equine Adventure

Leandro D. Goncalves

06.12 Remington Park 4 1100 4,3 David Cabrera Rainbow Angel, Because, Let Her Buck
28.11 Remington Park 4 1100 8,2 Alfredo Triana, Jr. Yoda Winner, Anajuliaforever, Let Her Buck
31.10 Remington Park 7 1100 3,0 Stewart Elliott La Morena, Let Her Buck, Charmonte
18.09 Remington Park 4 1000 3,0 Stewart Elliott Okie Magic, Xyngin Spitfire, Gypsy Rose
08.08 Remington Park 3 1100 20,0 Stewart Elliott Cueca, Artistic Vision, Fella's Sister

8
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

54.40

Ms. Hillary
5j. dunkelbr S (Black Bear - Exotic)

Trainer: Scott Corderman
Besitzer: Jeffery Cleon Harrell

Obed Sanchez

13.12 Remington Park 4 1300 8,7 Iram Diego All Aflutter, Okie Love, Da Candy Cane
29.11 Remington Park 5 1600 23,4 Alfredo Triana, Jr. Whiskey Drinker, Da Candy Cane, Okie Lov
08.11 Remington Park 5 1200 7,1 David Cabrera Because, All Aflutter, Secret Verse
04.09 Remington Park 3 1400 3,2 Reynier Arrieta Smart Okie, Stolen Kisses, Ms. Hillary
10.08 Prairie Meadows 4 1200 17,3 Kylee Jordan Motown Dynamic, Full Spirit, Right Of Refus

9
Box: 9
ML: 6,0

56.70

Strikethreeyourout
5j. rotbraun S (Caleb's Posse - Striking Succe

Trainer: Scott Corderman
Besitzer: Mike Bailey

David Cabrera

10.12 Remington Park 1 1000 3,4 Osvaldo Quinonez-Lop Strikethreeyourout, Kirbys Dewdrop, Rainbo
15.11 Remington Park 5 1200 7,3 Alfredo Triana, Jr. Crystal Claire, La Camelia, Callitfateluckarm
27.09 Remington Park 4 1100 11,1 Travis Cunningham Gettin Out Of Here, Crystal Claire, Kirbys D
16.08 Remington Park 3 1100 6,5 Travis Cunningham So Jacksann, Kirbys Dewdrop, Strikethreey
26.06 Fair Meadows 1 1200 1,9 Travis Cunningham Strikethreeyourout, Cryptic Miss, Girls A Leg

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
22:35

1200 m
13.000 

Flach

Race 6
Rennpreis: 13.000

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 21,0

57.20

Amass Money
5j. dunkelbr S (Conquest Mo Money - Classy 

Trainer: M. Brent Davidson
Besitzer: Pan Am Racing

Angel Ortega Stanley

07.11 Arapahoe 4 1000 3,0 Jose Medina Joyful Josephine, Ginger In Charge, Global 
26.10 Arapahoe 5 1200 2,4 Jorge Carreno Extra Indy, Spread The Risk, Candied Joule
11.10 Arapahoe 5 1200 7,9 Alex Cruz Devil D' Oro, Lotsa Steel, Stormylux
18.05 Sunray Park 1 1300 4,0 Jacquelyn Bobroff Amass Money, Cherokee Cherry, Mysteriou
26.04 Sunray Park 3 1300 6,1 Alejandro Medellin K P Blamengame, Just Keep Laughin, Ama

2
Box: 2
ML: 2,4

57.20

Business As Usual
5j. kastanie S (Vino Rosso - Shine Time)

Trainer: Guillermo Flores
Besitzer: Danny R. Caldwell

Alfredo Triana, Jr.

13.01 Will Rogers 1 1100 ,6 Alfredo Triana, Jr. Business As Usual, Prairie Brat, Belle Blaze
12.12 Remington Park 4 1300 2,9 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez Ize A Blast, Stubby, Pondicherry
28.11 Remington Park 4 1100 2,0 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez Mictlan, Ize A Blast, Nalla D
13.11 Remington Park 4 1100 3,5 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez Flash Master, Posetively Perfect, Let Your L
01.11 Remington Park 2 1000 1,4 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez Happy N Smiling, Business As Usual, Pondi

3
Box: 3
ML: 16,0

54.90

Fresno Chile
6j. rotbraun S (Super Saver - Hot)

Trainer: M. Brent Davidson
Besitzer: Pan Am Racing

Ronnie Huckaby

09.11 Arapahoe 5 1200 11,0 Minor Arana Actin' Up, Miss You No More, Spread The R
26.10 Arapahoe 4 1200 11,6 Cash Ramey Extra Indy, Spread The Risk, Candied Joule
03.09 Assiniboia 8 1500 108,6 Neville Stephenson Bringonthebubbly, Yellow Birdie, Spunoutof
19.08 Assiniboia 4 1400 33,5 Sachin Parris Destined To Dance, Yellow Birdie, Olive's C
05.08 Assiniboia 1 1200 25,9 Neville Stephenson Sneaky Situation, Fresno Chile, Just A Pose

4
Box: 4
ML: 21,0

57.20

Wild Gold Rush
4j. dunkelbr S (Goldencents - A Wild Notion)

Trainer: Mark W. Buehrer
Besitzer: Orin A. Chain Revocable Livin

Lindsey Hebert

11.12 Remington Park 4 1700 31,9 Lindsey Hebert Janes Girls, Mucho Mia, Gospel Fabulous
15.11 Remington Park 7 1200 22,5 Rene Diaz Crystal Claire, La Camelia, Callitfateluckarm
17.10 Remington Park 7 1400 60,4 Alfredo Triana, Jr. Marquee Lady, Da Candy Cane, Gypsy Ros
09.10 Remington Park 5 1600 6,4 Alfredo Triana, Jr. Whiskey Drinker, Janes Girls, Flat Out Fanc
05.09 Remington Park 3 1600 6,7 Lindsey Hebert Cat Tale Sky, Gospel Expression, Wild Gold

5
Box: 5
ML: 16,0

57.20

Aspirational
6j. dunkelbr S (Real Solution - Wicked Draw)

Trainer: Satchell Stevens
Besitzer: Copper Horseshoe Racing An

Alberto Pusac

19.12 Remington Park 7 1100 34,9 Santos Rivera Tapitsgotapistol, Devious Diva, Lottery Tick
31.10 Remington Park 8 1400 112,0 Santos Rivera Yoda Winner, Veronica's Delight, Methods
18.10 Remington Park 5 1000 80,6 Santos Rivera Big Pop, Glory O, Go Purple
18.09 Remington Park 6 1000 120,4 Santos Rivera Rubia, Saltwater Taffy, Tapitsgotapistol
14.08 Remington Park 6 1200 47,0 Roman Cruz Dulcia, Chica Competitiva, Ngala

6
Box: 6
ML: 4,0

57.20

Suprising Code
6j. dunkelbr S (Code West - Saturday Suprise)

Trainer: Joe S. Offolter
Besitzer: Davis, Robert And Davis, Bar

Richard E. Eramia

10.12 Remington Park 6 1000 5,1 Richard Eramia Strikethreeyourout, Kirbys Dewdrop, Rainbo
28.11 Remington Park 1 1100 ,5 Richard Eramia Suprising Code, Mystical Code, Unbridled Ki
31.10 Remington Park 1 1200 3,1 Richard Eramia Suprising Code, Aroa, That Was Easy
05.10 Remington Park 8 1200 4,1 Richard Eramia Pondicherry, Avalon Girl, Warm Days
23.08 Remington Park 2 1100 2,2 Richard Eramia Posetively Perfect, Suprising Code, Miss Pa

7
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

57.20

Morning Holiday
5j. dunkelbr S (Ami's Holiday - Morning Has Br

Trainer: John T. Brown
Besitzer: Linda Brown

Curtis Kimes

17.11 Mountaineer 8 1600 50,7 Yan Aviles Political Spin, Sally Bali, Honestly
26.10 Mountaineer 6 1000 28,1 Bailey Weatherly On Time Tam, Third Tuesday, Good To Be 
30.09 Mountaineer 1 1200 2,7 Bailey Weatherly Morning Holiday, Heavenly Lady, Highway 
17.09 Mountaineer 6 1200 21,8 Bailey Weatherly One Annie, Great Moon, S S Flamingo
31.08 Mountaineer 3 1100 7,7 Bailey Weatherly Memosis, Good Enough For Me, Morning H

8
Box: 8
ML: 6,0

57.20

Rainbow Smiles
6j. dunkelbr S (Den's Legacy - Katy Smiles)

Trainer: Scott Corderman
Besitzer: CATTTTS Family Racing LLC

Obed Sanchez

19.12 Remington Park 4 1100 17,2 Iram Diego Tapitsgotapistol, Devious Diva, Lottery Tick
10.12 Remington Park 3 1000 34,7 Iram Diego Strikethreeyourout, Kirbys Dewdrop, Rainbo
15.11 Remington Park 4 1200 42,2 Iram Diego Crystal Claire, La Camelia, Callitfateluckarm
16.10 Remington Park 7 1200 7,1 David Cabrera Secret Verse, Yoda Winner, Bold Appeal
18.09 Remington Park 4 1200 16,8 David Cabrera Love Me A Sunset, Capetown Candy, Kinky 

9
Box: 9
ML: 6,0

57.20

Callitfateluckarma
4j. kastanie S (Blueskiesnrainbows - Redverse

Trainer: Tristan Ashford
Besitzer: Bad Boy Racing, LLC

Belen Quinonez

10.12 Remington Park 4 1000 6,3 David Cabrera Strikethreeyourout, Kirbys Dewdrop, Rainbo
15.11 Remington Park 3 1200 5,6 David Cabrera Crystal Claire, La Camelia, Callitfateluckarm
30.10 Remington Park 6 1400 4,5 David Cabrera Flat Out Fancy, Crystal Claire, Mucho Mia
04.10 Remington Park 1 1200 1,4 David Cabrera Callitfateluckarma, Mi Sonrisa, Mystical Cod
06.09 Remington Park 2 1300 1,5 David Cabrera Gettin Out Of Here, Callitfateluckarma, Gos

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
23:02

1100 m
12.000 

Flach

Race 7
Rennpreis: 12.000

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 4,5

57.20

Run Pistol Magic
4j. dunkelbr W (Raising The Flag - Pearly Mae

Trainer: Pedro Rodriguez - Torres
Besitzer: Pedro Rodriguez - Torres

Belen Quinonez

13.12 Remington Park 2 1000 2,8 David Cabrera Tough Trooper, Run Pistol Magic, Big Kitty
20.11 Remington Park 4 1200 4,3 Obed Sanchez Blame Da Stoops, Big Kitty, Tigersaurus Re
30.10 Remington Park 5 1100 13,7 Obed Sanchez Slades Tank, Ship The Money, Waylon's Gu
10.10 Remington Park 1 1200 1,5 Obed Sanchez Run Pistol Magic, Fully Funded, Magical Ma
04.06 Fair Meadows 7 1100 5,4 Obed Sanchez Apuro, Eyes On Moonshine, Yougotthisjr

2
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

57.20

Tigersaurus Rex
5j. dunkelbr W (Mister Lucky Cat - Rho Zeta R

Trainer: Jody Pruitt
Besitzer: J And D Stables

Angel Ortega Stanley

13.12 Remington Park 6 1000 16,4 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez Tough Trooper, Run Pistol Magic, Big Kitty
20.11 Remington Park 3 1200 27,9 Erik Asmussen Blame Da Stoops, Big Kitty, Tigersaurus Re
26.09 Remington Park 3 1100 21,9 Erik Asmussen Da Chief, Gospel Gentleman, Tigersaurus R
21.08 Remington Park 6 1100 11,5 Obed Sanchez Eurostormsurvivor, Risky With Whiskey, To
17.07 Fair Meadows 3 800 4,8 Obed Sanchez Eyes On Moonshine, Superhero, Tigersauru

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

57.20

Battle Pass Posse
4j. kastanie W (Caleb's Posse - I'm Workin On 

Trainer: Patrick E. Swan
Besitzer: Explosive Athletics, LLC

Roman Cruz

19.12 Remington Park 6 1100 26,1 David Cabrera Guapo, While I, Waylon's Guitar
03.12 Remington Park 8 1200 46,7 Alfredo Triana, Jr. Cajun Stoops, Washita Valley, Ship The Mo
25.10 Remington Park 1 1200 1,6 Alfredo Triana, Jr. Battle Pass Posse, Bearly Distracted, The K
03.10 Remington Park 8 1100 18,5 Ramon Vazquez Guapo, Get Dreamy, Rev's Tomb
12.09 Remington Park 7 1200 14,3 Ramon Vazquez Code Nate, All In Okie, Code Mandalore

4
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

57.20

Double Rap
4j. dunkelbr W (Cocked And Loaded - All Right

Trainer: Juan Padilla
Besitzer: John Agnitsch

Obed Sanchez

13.12 Remington Park 4 1000 13,8 Travis Cunningham Tough Trooper, Run Pistol Magic, Big Kitty
04.12 Remington Park 7 1200 25,4 Travis Cunningham Midnight Boss, When Smokey Sings, Lord C
14.11 Remington Park 1 1200 5,1 Travis Cunningham Double Rap, Stoops Tornado, Midnight Talk
25.10 Remington Park 7 1200 3,6 Jose Alvarez Battle Pass Posse, Bearly Distracted, The K
02.10 Remington Park 8 1600 3,2 Travis Cunningham Gospel Journey, Double R Cat, Midnight Tal

5
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

57.20

Social Sooner
4j. rotbraun W (Den's Legacy - Sooner Stripe)

Trainer: Patrick E. Swan
Besitzer: Swan, Patrick E., And Lewis, 

Richard E. Eramia

13.12 Remington Park 5 1000 47,7 Rene Diaz Tough Trooper, Run Pistol Magic, Big Kitty
20.11 Remington Park 7 1200 40,6 Rene Diaz Blame Da Stoops, Big Kitty, Tigersaurus Re
24.10 Remington Park 5 1300 7,7 Ramon Vazquez Our Moon Pie, Blame Da Stoops, Chi Town 
26.09 Remington Park 7 1100 1,7 Ramon Vazquez Da Chief, Gospel Gentleman, Tigersaurus R
05.09 Remington Park 3 1300 4,8 Alex Gonzalez Risky With Whiskey, Yougotthisjr, Social So

6
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

57.20

Brody's Chrome
4j. kastanie W (Brody's Cause - Lotsa Class)

Trainer: Jesse Oberlander
Besitzer: Barry Koch

David Cabrera

12.01 Will Rogers 9 1100 20,7 David Cabrera Waylon's Guitar, Washita Valley, Mr Oklaho
18.12 Remington Park 5 1400 25,8 David Cabrera Town Hero, Stonington, Tis Charming
01.11 Remington Park 7 1300 49,6 Richard Eramia Sutter Bug, Cajun Stoops, Boozeintheblend
26.09 Remington Park 9 1100 29,9 Richard Eramia Cold Fact, Washita Valley, Bar Room Buddy
22.08 Remington Park 1 1100 1,4 Stewart Elliott Brody's Chrome, Code Mandalore, Double 

7
Box: 7
ML: 3,5

54.90

Big Kitty
4j. dunkelbr W (Code West - Track That Cat)

Trainer: Tristan Ashford
Besitzer: Donne McKinley

Ronnie Huckaby

13.12 Remington Park 3 1000 ,2 Iram Diego Tough Trooper, Run Pistol Magic, Big Kitty
20.11 Remington Park 2 1200 2,3 Floyd Wethey Jr. Blame Da Stoops, Big Kitty, Tigersaurus Re
30.10 Remington Park 4 1100 6,7 Floyd Wethey Jr. Slades Tank, Ship The Money, Waylon's Gu
10.10 Remington Park 5 1300 1,7 Floyd Wethey Jr. Yougotthisjr, Slades Tank, Out To Party
26.09 Remington Park 5 1100 8,6 Luis Quinonez Cold Fact, Washita Valley, Bar Room Buddy

8
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

53.50

Derby Day
3j. dunkelbr W (Cloud Computing - Suncadia)

Trainer: Shon M. Dunlap
Besitzer: Dunlap, Cindy And Smith, Ric

Alberto Pusac

13.01 Will Rogers 8 1600 95,2 Ronnie Huckaby One Mor Story, Uptono Buena, Stonington
08.11 Remington Park 1 1100 1,5 Iram Diego Derby Day, Njustlikethat, Gospel War Cry
09.10 Remington Park 6 1200 24,1 Floyd Wethey Jr. Sir Tristan, Photoshopped, West Of Town
20.09 Remington Park 7 1000 23,2 Floyd Wethey Jr. Sooner Red, Lil Elvis, Love U Father
05.02 Delta Downs 6 1600 15,0 Kevin Smith Platform, Count Julian, Venture Roo

9
Box: 9
ML: 4,0

57.20

Judge McBee
5j. rotbraun W (Latent Heat - Sun King Sister)

Trainer: Scott E. Young
Besitzer: Marilyn Duplissey

Alfredo Triana, Jr.

13.05 Will Rogers 8 1100 8,1 Curtis Kimes Night Passage, Washita Valley, Hillbilly Up
25.11 Remington Park 6 1300 4,6 Sofia Barandela Stoney Brick Road, Promise Code, Kick It A
25.10 Remington Park 3 1200 2,1 Sofia Barandela Mortify, Ride The Buck, Judge McBee
18.09 Remington Park 3 1400 ,6 Sofia Barandela Red Mountain, Our Moon Pie, Judge McBee
06.09 Remington Park 2 1400 11,2 Sofia Barandela Flat Hanby, Judge McBee, Legacy Account

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
23:29

1000 m
22.000 

Flach

Race 8
Rennpreis: 22.000

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 13,0

55.30

Miss Escapade
5j. rotbraun S (Practical Joke - Miss Larkspur)

Trainer: Steve F. Williams
Besitzer: Steve F. Williams

Angel Ortega Stanley

28.11 Remington Park 5 1100 4,1 Leandro Goncalves Yoda Winner, Anajuliaforever, Let Her Buck
13.09 Canterbury Park 1 1000 5,1 Harry Hernandez Miss Escapade, Minedandrefined, Sicilian G
03.08 Canterbury Park 3 1100 10,5 Daylor Berrios-Lopez Whimsical Heir, Call'em All, Miss Escapade
02.07 Canterbury Park 6 1400 3,2 Harry Hernandez Teardrop Tiara, Gi Gis Map, Mizzen Millions
07.06 Canterbury Park 3 1600 2,0 Daniel Vergara Nellie Thursday, Teardrop Tiara, Miss Esca

2
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

55.30

Shawk's Lil Mia
5j. kastanie S (Competitive Edge - Shawk's Lil 

Trainer: Jody Pruitt
Besitzer: George W. Straw, Jr.

Curtis Kimes

18.12 Remington Park 4 1200 5,5 Luis Quinonez So Jacksann, La Morena, Raspberry Martini
14.11 Remington Park 4 1200 5,9 Luis Quinonez Stormy's Revenge, La Morena, So Jacksan
11.10 Remington Park 2 1100 6,3 Luis Quinonez Cajun Ninja, Shawk's Lil Mia, Regal Rumor
20.09 Remington Park 5 1100 35,2 Obed Sanchez Tell Me When, Cajun Doll, Beau Soleil
10.07 Fair Meadows 1 1200 1,5 Curtis Kimes Shawk's Lil Mia, Aspirational, Call Darla

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

52.20

Accelerate Judy
6j. rotbraun S (Accelerate - Merryland Monroe)

Trainer: Alex T. Hartman
Besitzer: Hartman, Alex T. And Luneac

Ronnie Huckaby

12.12 Remington Park 4 1100 42,0 Santos Rivera Cajun Ninja, Icy River, Saint Sarena
22.11 Remington Park 10 1100 19,0 Alfredo Triana, Jr. Regal Rumor, My Kinda Trouble, Bluebonne
25.10 Remington Park 6 1200 3,2 Stewart Elliott Lookatchu, Stormy's Revenge, Yvonne's Mi
13.09 Remington Park 3 1300 1,4 Stewart Elliott Okie Bling, My Kinda Trouble, Accelerate Ju
09.08 Remington Park 3 1000 4,5 Floyd Wethey Jr. Cajun Doll, Okie Bling, Accelerate Judy

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

55.30

Xyngin Spitfire
5j. dunkelbr S (The Visualiser - Ready Get Set

Trainer: Boyd Caster
Besitzer: Goff, Tom And Pauline

Larren Delorme

29.11 Remington Park 7 1000 13,3 Iram Diego Mi Saturday, Stoney Brick Road, Tzedakah
17.10 Remington Park 6 1200 23,9 Iram Diego Letta's Legacy, Nice Neighbor, Calebs Lady
18.09 Remington Park 2 1000 2,1 Iram Diego Okie Magic, Xyngin Spitfire, Gypsy Rose
04.09 Remington Park 4 1000 4,7 Alex Gonzalez Bling It To Me, Stone Cold Lover, Tell Me W
08.08 Remington Park 4 1100 2,3 Iram Diego Cueca, Artistic Vision, Fella's Sister

5
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

55.30

Natusia
5j. kastanie S (Race Day - Big N Lucky)

Trainer: Lynn Chleborad
Besitzer: Augusto Quintero

Alberto Pusac

21.09 Prairie Meadows 1 1100 5,8 Walter De La Cruz Natusia, Espiridion, Kasa
01.09 Prairie Meadows 1 1200 2,0 Walter De La Cruz Natusia, Classic Cash, American Sue
12.08 Prairie Meadows 2 1200 1,2 Tyler Bacon Shakin Spice, Natusia, Satadanite Special
19.07 Prairie Meadows 3 1100 ,8 Tyler Bacon Miss Mingo, She's My Kindagirl, Natusia
27.06 Prairie Meadows 7 1100 15,1 Walter De La Cruz Inca Stroll, Kanjeng, Sister Swede

6
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

55.30

Yvonne's Miss
6j. kastanie S (Bucchero - Deputy Miss)

Trainer: J. Alan Williams
Besitzer: Nick Fudge

Weston Hamilton

22.11 Remington Park 5 1100 6,0 David Cabrera Regal Rumor, My Kinda Trouble, Bluebonne
25.10 Remington Park 3 1200 6,3 David Cabrera Lookatchu, Stormy's Revenge, Yvonne's Mi
19.09 Remington Park 4 1300 4,8 Stewart Elliott Marquee Lady, Okie Love, Trafalgar Shore
23.08 Remington Park 1 1300 1,4 Stewart Elliott Yvonne's Miss, Slam Diego, Itsonlymoneyho
14.08 Remington Park 5 1100 19,3 Isaiah Wiseman Trafalgar Shore, Cajun Ninja, Bluebonnet Gi

7
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

55.30

Neutralize
6j. rotbraun S (Runhappy - Spank)

Trainer: Mark C. Lee
Besitzer: Seth Lee

Richard E. Eramia

19.06 Fair Meadows 3 1100 4,8 Belen Quinonez Stormy's Revenge, Shawk's Lil Mia, Neutrali
31.05 Lone Star 6 1200 4,4 Iram Diego Cueca, Yvonne's Miss, Cranky Sheila
05.05 Will Rogers 3 1100 4,2 Belen Quinonez Chaparrita, Mamashavnahotflash, Neutraliz
14.04 Will Rogers 4 1100 9,4 Belen Quinonez Mamashavnahotflash, Chaparrita, Marquee 
17.03 Will Rogers 2 1000 3,5 Belen Quinonez Smart Okie, Neutralize, Mamashavnahotflas

8
Box: 8
ML: 7,0

55.30

Singing Emma
6j. dunkelbr S (Sharp Azteca - Shining Appeal)

Trainer: F. Dewaine Loy
Besitzer: F. Dewaine Loy

Alfredo Triana, Jr.

26.12 Oaklawn Park 8 1200 11,5 Walter De La Cruz Miss Jeopardy, First Hill, Sicilian Grandma
21.09 Prairie Meadows 4 1200 11,7 Jose Barnes Motown Dynamic, Full Spirit, Scoot Along
29.08 Prairie Meadows 5 1200 11,3 Walter De La Cruz Little Poison, Lady Of Devon, It Happens
18.08 Prairie Meadows 4 1000 5,7 Alberto Pusac Scoot Along, Hidden Vase, Hanks Girl
20.07 Prairie Meadows 1 1200 1,2 Walter De La Cruz Singing Emma, Collected Glory, Charmonte

9
Box: 9
ML: 6,0

54.40

Bold Appeal
5j. kastanie S (American Freedom - Purse Stri

Trainer: James Victor Hale
Besitzer: Jimmie Lee Hale

Leandro D. Goncalves

05.12 Remington Park 1 1000 4,6 Leandro Goncalves Bold Appeal, Tapitsgotapistol, Om Sassy
22.11 Remington Park 6 1100 30,4 Leandro Goncalves Electrifying Lady, Ooh La Da Stoops, Esken
16.10 Remington Park 3 1200 3,8 Leandro Goncalves Secret Verse, Yoda Winner, Bold Appeal
18.09 Remington Park 9 1000 25,9 Floyd Wethey Jr. Rubia, Saltwater Taffy, Tapitsgotapistol
26.03 Will Rogers 5 1100 2,0 Kevin Roman Lady Zephyr, Shawk's Lil Mia, Predicting

10
Box: 10
ML: 3,5

56.70

Stormy's Revenge
5j. dunkelbr S (Magna Graduate - Serena Ball

Trainer: Juan Padilla
Besitzer: BSF Equine Athlete, LLC

David Cabrera

14.11 Remington Park 1 1200 5,5 Jose Alvarez Stormy's Revenge, La Morena, So Jacksan
25.10 Remington Park 2 1200 5,0 Jose Alvarez Lookatchu, Stormy's Revenge, Yvonne's Mi
11.10 Remington Park 5 1100 10,7 Travis Cunningham Cajun Ninja, Shawk's Lil Mia, Regal Rumor
22.08 Remington Park 3 1200 3,4 Travis Cunningham Okie Love, Gypsy Rose, Stormy's Revenge
16.07 Fair Meadows 6 1200 22,5 Luis Rodriguez Letta's Legacy, Lady Zephyr, La Morena

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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9
23:56

1100 m
11.000 

Flach

Race 9
Rennpreis: 11.000

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 16,0

57.20

Diamonds R Lucky
6j. dunkelbr W (Mister Lucky Cat - Devil Her Di

Trainer: Steve H. Davis
Besitzer: Joan Nevin

Angel Ortega Stanley

12.12 Remington Park 9 1100 51,8 Emanuel Zabala Fly Red Bird Fly, Noble Reign, Mischievous 
10.07 Fair Meadows 3 1100 2,6 Obed Sanchez Dakota Marvin, Superhero, Diamonds R Luc
20.06 Fair Meadows 3 1100 2,7 Gerardo Mora He's All Ears, Dakota Marvin, Diamonds R L
05.06 Fair Meadows 3 1100 17,7 Gerardo Mora Determined Lover, Superhero, Diamonds R 
07.05 Will Rogers 2 1100 3,0 Alfredo Triana, Jr. I'm Alive, Diamonds R Lucky, Legend's Jour

2
Box: 2
ML: 31,0

53.50

Euro K
3j. dunkelbr W (Euroears - Strollymade)

Trainer: Ronald W. Addicott
Besitzer: Ronald W. Addicott

John Raul Valenzuela, Jr.

12.12 Remington Park 6 1000 62,9 Obed Sanchez Howboutcha, Rugged Sawyer Lee, Pontotoc
29.11 Remington Park 11 1000 65,9 Obed Sanchez P R Bullet, Beyond Grateful, Sparkling Spee
08.11 Remington Park 6 1100 21,3 Obed Sanchez Derby Day, Njustlikethat, Gospel War Cry
03.09 Assiniboia 7 1000 27,5 Shavon Belle Neytiri, Areunotentertained, The Wright Way
19.08 Assiniboia 5 1000 19,8 Shavon Belle Omaha Warrior, Marking Broadway, Areuno

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

57.20

Magical Max
4j. rotbraun W (Bricktown Cat - Denali Rose)

Trainer: Mark C. Lee
Besitzer: Dusty Rose Ranch LLC

Belen Quinonez

06.12 Remington Park 3 1200 5,4 Belen Quinonez The Kween's King, General Jimbo, Magical 
25.10 Remington Park 6 1200 19,9 Belen Quinonez Battle Pass Posse, Bearly Distracted, The K
10.10 Remington Park 3 1200 3,9 Belen Quinonez Run Pistol Magic, Fully Funded, Magical Ma
19.09 Remington Park 2 1100 6,3 Belen Quinonez Bobcat Bite, Magical Max, Appeals Last Rid
23.08 Remington Park 6 1100 37,6 Belen Quinonez Close Call, Final Bet, Stepbrotheraustin

4
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

57.20

Riden The Legend
7j. dunkelbr W (Candy Dandy - My Momma's 

Trainer: Marti L. Rodriguez
Besitzer: Marti L. Rodriguez

Weston Hamilton

11.12 Remington Park 10 1200 7,9 Rene Diaz Maximum Storm, Sharp As Damascus, Midn
09.11 Remington Park 3 1100 13,5 David Cabrera Zim's Trans Am, Travis, Riden The Legend
30.10 Remington Park 7 1100 11,1 Rene Diaz Blame Da Stoops, Texoma, Legend's Journ
27.09 Remington Park 6 1100 8,0 B. Goff, Jr. Big Brave Okie, Legend's Journey, Zim's Tr
08.12 Remington Park 5 1400 1,2 Floyd Wethey Jr. In Bond We Trust, Ammenthedestroyer, Clin

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

57.20

Cherokee Will
6j. rotbraun W (Wilburn - Cherokee Princess)

Trainer: Lynn Chleborad
Besitzer: Lynn Chleborad

Alberto Pusac

03.05 Will Rogers 5 1000 5,6 Alex Birzer Mission Lockout, Yougotthisjr, Double Rap
07.04 Will Rogers 4 1000 2,6 Alex Birzer Tigersaurus Rex, Mission Lockout, Run Pist
10.03 Will Rogers 6 1000 4,9 Alex Birzer The Last Moxy, Tough Trooper, Tigersaurus
24.01 Oaklawn Park 6 1200 35,8 Luis Quinonez It's A Rainy Day, Chances Taken, Rerun
06.12 Remington Park 5 1300 8,9 Jose Alvarez Great Excaper, Valid Euro, Gospel Forest

6
Box: 6
ML: 3,5

57.20

General Jimbo
4j. dunkelbr W (Tank Commander - Bristles)

Trainer: Guillermo Flores
Besitzer: Dream Walkin Farms, Inc.

Alfredo Triana, Jr.

20.12 Remington Park 2 1300 2,0 Kelsi Purcell Double R Cat, General Jimbo, Gospel Up
06.12 Remington Park 2 1200 2,2 Kelsi Purcell The Kween's King, General Jimbo, Magical 
15.11 Remington Park 5 1200 10,2 Kelsi Purcell Code Mandalore, El Protonico, Caymen's S
10.10 Remington Park 6 1300 13,9 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez Sutter Bug, While I, K Q Spirit
12.09 Remington Park 8 1200 34,4 Luis Reyes Code Nate, All In Okie, Code Mandalore

7
Box: 7
ML: 16,0

57.20

Merlin The Red
4j. kastanie W (The Visualiser - Coracao Beijo)

Trainer: Fidencio L. Jimenez
Besitzer: Kevin Alvarez-Reyes

Ezequiel Lara

22.11 Remington Park 7 1100 64,3 Erik McNeil Six Iron, Knock'em Out Jerry, Fly Red Bird F
25.10 Remington Park 13 1200 92,9 Emanuel Zabala Battle Pass Posse, Bearly Distracted, The K
16.10 Remington Park 6 1100 18,3 Isaiah Wiseman When Smokey Sings, Knock'em Out Jerry, 
03.10 Remington Park 10 1100 97,9 Emanuel Zabala Guapo, Get Dreamy, Rev's Tomb

8
Box: 8
ML: 31,0

53.50

Leavenodoubt
3j. grau/bra W (Sleepy Eyes Todd - Tashiara)

Trainer: George Blatchford
Besitzer: Gerber Pivaral

Richard E. Eramia

28.11 Remington Park 6 1400 46,7 Santos Rivera King Of Samurai, The Birdman, Six Gun Sall
09.10 Remington Park 8 1200 57,5 Santos Rivera Sir Tristan, Photoshopped, West Of Town
09.08 Remington Park 7 1000 19,9 Santos Rivera Nucleus, Royalamerican, Pass The Roses

9
Box: 9
ML: 7,0

51.30

Pontotoc
3j. dunkelbr W (Paynter - Red Constitution)

Trainer: H. Ray Ashford, Jr.
Besitzer: Roger K. Beasley

Ronnie Huckaby

12.12 Remington Park 3 1000 4,1 Iram Diego Howboutcha, Rugged Sawyer Lee, Pontotoc
28.11 Remington Park 4 1400 ,2 Alfredo Triana, Jr. King Of Samurai, The Birdman, Six Gun Sall
30.10 Remington Park 7 1500 27,3 David Cabrera The Cajun Gatsby, Jets Rio, Buck O Five
05.10 Remington Park 5 1300 26,0 Iram Diego Ztwentyeight, Royalamerican, Mo Town Gol
09.08 Remington Park 5 1000 10,5 Iram Diego Nucleus, Royalamerican, Pass The Roses

10
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

57.20

Fully Funded
5j. kastanie W (Palace Malice - Exchange Fun

Trainer: Miguel Angel Silva
Besitzer: Hidden Creek Farm And Silva

Larren Delorme

17.12 Remington Park 6 1700 45,5 Santos Rivera Rev's Tomb, Get Dreamy, Code Eleven
06.12 Remington Park 5 1200 10,7 Brayan Pena The Kween's King, General Jimbo, Magical 
14.11 Remington Park 4 1200 14,8 Santos Rivera Double Rap, Stoops Tornado, Midnight Talk
25.10 Remington Park 10 1200 10,7 Santos Rivera Battle Pass Posse, Bearly Distracted, The K
10.10 Remington Park 2 1200 11,1 Santos Rivera Run Pistol Magic, Fully Funded, Magical Ma

11
Box: 11
ML: 31,0

53.50

Just Tap Out
3j. dunkelbr W (Lockout - Tapindeed)

Trainer: Scott Corderman
Besitzer: Jimmy R. Skinner

Obed Sanchez

21.11 Remington Park 6 1300 29,4 Obed Sanchez Buck Pie, Red Hot Shot, Captain Flatter
08.11 Remington Park 7 1100 11,4 Erik McNeil Derby Day, Njustlikethat, Gospel War Cry

12
Box: 12
ML: 7,0

57.20

Stoops Tornado
4j. kastanie W (Da Stoops - Lightninginabottle)

Trainer: Federico Villafranco
Besitzer: Danny Williams

David Cabrera

12.01 Will Rogers 5 1200 10,8 David Cabrera Knock'em Out Jerry, Major League, Myth Co
17.12 Remington Park 4 1200 31,9 David Cabrera K Q Spirit, Jamesons Chalk, El Protonico
06.12 Remington Park 4 1200 4,1 David Cabrera The Kween's King, General Jimbo, Magical 
14.11 Remington Park 2 1200 9,0 David Cabrera Double Rap, Stoops Tornado, Midnight Talk
25.10 Remington Park 4 1200 84,6 David Cabrera Battle Pass Posse, Bearly Distracted, The K

Ergebnis: Quoten:


